required disclosure under PFRSs.

In compliance with the requirements of Section 174 of the MORB, hereunder are the supplementary

information:

In compliance with the requirements set forth by Circular No. 1074, hereunder are the supplementary

information:

Financial performance indicators

The following basic ratios measure the financial performance of the Bank:

 2023 2022

Return on average equity 9.38% -4.79%

Return on average assets 1.32% -0.76%
Net interest margin on average earnings assets 9.63% 9.23%

The following formulas were used to compute the indicators:

Performance Indicator BSP Prescribed Formula

Return on Average Equity Net Income (or Loss) after Income Tax x 100

Average Total Capital Accounts*

Return on Average Assets Net Income (or Loss) after Income Tax x 100

Average Total Assets*

Net Interest Margin  Net Interest Income x 100

Average Interest Earning Assets*

*Average amount is calculated based on current year-end and previous year-end balances

Capital instruments

As of December 31, 2023 and 2022, the Bank has outstanding capital stock as shown below:

Shares Amount

Common stock - P=100.00 par value

Authorized 20,000,000 P=2,000,000,000

Issued and outstanding

Balances at beginning and end of year 12,459,600 P=1,245,960,000

125

Breakdown of total loans as to security and status

The following table shows the breakdown of receivable from customers as to secured and unsecured and
the breakdown of secured receivables from customers as to the type of security as of

December 31, 2023 and 2022:

 2023  2022

Amount* % Amount %

Secured by:

Real estate

P=17,507,554

0.57

P=22,487,905

0.69

Chattel 16,019,043 0.51 20,821,861 0.64

Deposit hold-outs 4,420,002 0.14 589,825 0.02
Jewelry 579,277 0.02 1,502,067 0.05

 38,525,876 1.24 45,401,658 1.39
Unsecured 3,057,850,521 98.76 3,228,137,465 98.61
 P=3,096,376,397 100.00 P=3,273,539,123 100.00

*Includes APDS Loans measured at financial asset at FVOCI amounting to =P2,894,348,845 as of December 31, 2023

As of December 31, 2023 and 2022, details of status of loans follow:

 Performing  Non-Performing

2023 2022 2023 2022

Financial assets at

FVOCI
Loans receivables:

=P2,754,985,282

P= ‒

=P139,363,563

P= ‒

Consumption 63,962,875 2,998,226,257 114,450,379 226,961,766

Commercial – 2,020,345 16,762,584 39,306,460
Real estate 5,762,286 2,980,490 1,089,428 4,043,805

 =P2,824,710,443 P=3,003,227,092 =P271,665,954 P=270,312,031

Under banking regulations, financial institutions shall adopt the ECL model in measuring credit

impairment, in accordance with the provisions of PFRS 9. With the issuance of BSP Circular 941,

Amendments to the Regulations on Past Due and Non-Performing loans, loans and lease receivables, or

any financial asset shall be considered non-performing, even without any missed contractual payments,

when it is considered impaired under existing accounting standards, classified as doubtful or loss, in

litigation, and/or there is evidence that full repayment of principal and/or interest is unlikely without